Exhibit A

FIFTH AMENDMENT
TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001776
WITH PETRUSHA ENTERPRISES, INC.
DBA ADVANCED SECURITY SYSTEMS

This Fifth Amendment to Agreement number F001776, dated October 1, 2018,
(“Agreement”) is made as of this day of , 2021, by and between the
City of Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Petrusha Enterprises, Inc., dba
Advanced Security Systems, a California Corporation (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide fire and
' burglar alarm monitoring services, as previously amended.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purposes of
extending the term for two years with no increase in unit cost, and increasing
compensation.

AMENDMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. TERM, SUSPENSION, TERMINATION

Pursuant to Section 6(a) of the Agreement, the parties hereby agree to extend the
term of the Agreement for an additional two years.

2. COMPENSATION

Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase the funds payable to Contractor
under the Agreement by $70,000 to read as follows:

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and
completion of all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the
total sum of $150,788 The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all
proper claims from various Charge Numbers.”

Page 1 of 2
Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



Executed as of the day and year first above stated.

CONTRACTOR: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
a Municipal Corporation

Name of Firm: Petrusha Enterprises, Inc.

dba Advanced Security Systems

By:
TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY
Individual/Sole Proprietor Print Name: Chris Rogers
Partnership
__X__ Corporation Title: Mayor
Limited Liability Company
Other (please specify: )

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Signatures of Authorized Persons:

Office of the City Attorney

Print Name: Charles Petrusha

Title: President ATTEST:

Print Name: Michael Petrusha City Clerk
Title: Secretary

City of Santa Rosa Business
Tax Cert. No. 06502834

Page 2 of 2
Amendment to General Services Agreement

Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



FO01776 Fifth Amendment Petrusha

Interim Agreement Report 2021-05-25
Created: 2021-05-11
By: Tracy Vera (tvera@srcity.org)
Status: Out for Signature
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAOdEbhsoJb-j9PFH8j0t-liz-zvgSdccs
Agreement History

Agreement history is the list of the events that have impacted the status of the agreement prior to the final signature. A final audit report will
be generated when the agreement is complete.

"FO01776 Fifth Amendment Petrusha" History

™ Document created by Tracy Vera (tvera@srcity.org)
2021-05-11 - 10:36:32 PM GMT- IP address: 12.249.238.210

L3 Document emailed to Charles Petrusha (chuck@advancedsecurity.us) for signature
2021-05-11 - 10:37:46 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Charles Petrusha (chuck@advancedsecurity.us)
2021-05-12 - 2:01:58 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.48

&% Document e-signed by Charles Petrusha (chuck@advancedsecurity.us)
Signature Date: 2021-05-12 - 2:03:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 108.95.167.81

E3 Document emailed to Michael Petrusha (rick@advancedsecurity.us) for signature
2021-05-12 - 2:03:23 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Michael Petrusha (rick@advancedsecurity.us)
2021-05-12 - 3:48:30 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.43

T Email viewed by Michael Petrusha (rick@advancedsecurity.us)
2021-05-17 - 4:46:02 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.34

&% Document e-signed by Michael Petrusha (rick@advancedsecurity.us)
Signature Date: 2021-05-17 - 4:46:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 108.95.167.81

L3 Document emailed to Patti Salomon (PSalomon@srcity.org) for delegation
2021-05-17 - 4:46:30 PM GMT

2] Document signing delegated to Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org) by Patti Salomon (PSalomon@srecity.org)
2021-05-24 - 6:21:15 PM GMT- IP address: 12.249.238.210

Adobe Sign




C3 Document emailed to Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org) for signature
2021-05-24 - 6:21:15 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org)
2021-05-24 - 6:29:48 PM GMT- IP address: 12.249.238.210

&% Document e-signed by Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org)
Signature Date: 2021-05-24 - 6:30:24 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 12.249.238.210

E3 Document emailed to Tracy Vera (tvera@srcity.org) for delegation
2021-05-24 - 6:30:24 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




