
Approval of Fifth Amendment to 
General Service Agreement Number 

F01776 with Petrusha Enterprises, Inc. 
dba Advanced Security Systems

City Council Meeting
June 29, 2021

Brandalyn Tramel
Purchasing Agent, Finance Department

1



CURRENT
• The City has a need for 24/7 monitoring of 

intrusion and fire alarm systems and 
notification to department staff of alarm 
prior to contacting police and fire dispatch.

• There is also a need for the Vendor to 
respond to on‐call maintenance requests of 
the intrusion alarm, key entry, and security 
systems and components. 

• The City uses a licensed contractor to 
provide these services. 2



PROPOSED
• Extended term for two years with no 

increase in unit cost.
• Increase compensation by $70,000 for a 

total amount not to exceed $150,788.

3



BENEFIT
• Continued fire and burglar monitoring
• No increase in unit cost for two years

4



RECOMMENDATION
• Approve the Fifth Amendment to General 

Service Agreement Number F001776, to 
extend the term for two years and 
increase compensation by $70,000 for fire 
and burglar alarm monitoring services 
with Petrusha Enterprises, Inc. dba 
Advanced Security Systems, for a total 
amount not to exceed $150,788.

5



6

QUESTIONS?


	Approval of Fifth Amendment to General Service Agreement Number F01776 with Petrusha Enterprises, Inc. dba Advanced Security Systems
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

